
City of Gretna 

Planning & Zoning Commission 
For Approvals requiring public notice and hearings: (Rezoning, Conditional Use Permits, 

Major Subdivisions, Major Site Plans, Variances) 

2026 Meetings Schedule & Application Deadlines 

DEADLINE Completed  
Applications (2 weeks in advance  

for public notice on  Fridays) 

Planning & Zoning Commission  

Meeting 5:30 PM (1st Wednesday) 
  Council Regular Meeting 

       (2nd Wednesday) 

December 22, 2025 January 7 January 14 
January 20, Tuesday February 4 February 11 
February 16 March 4 March 11 

March 16 April 1 April 8 

April 20 May 6 May 13 

May 18 June 3 June 10 

June 16 July 1 July 8 

July 21 August 5 August 12 

August 18 September 2 September 9 

September 15 October 7 October 14 

October 20 November 4 November 10 Tuesday  

November 17 December 2 December 9 

December 22 January 6, 2027.  January 13, 2027 
 

 

For Approvals not requiring public notice and/or hearings: 

ADMINISTRATIVE DECISIONS APPROXIMATE TURNAROUND TIME 

Minor Subdivision 30 days 

Zoning Letters / Certificates 7 days 

Minor Site Plan 10 days  

For more information on approvals process, please visit www.gretnala.com/UDC. Page 25, Exhibit 58-41 shows the Development Review 

Process Summary. 

For additional information and Applications, please call (504) 363-1556 or e-mail qnoorulhaqq@gretnala.com 

  

Meetings are being held at Gretna City Hall, 740 Second Street,  Council Chambers (2nd floor) Gretna, Louisiana. 
 

*New Year’s Day  observed Friday, January 1, 2026. Return to work Jan. 5, 2026. 

*Martin Luther King Birthday, observed Monday, January 19, 2026.  

*Fat Tuesday “Mardi Gras” – observed February 17, 2026.  February 18, “ASH WEDNESDAY” 

*Good Friday –  observed April 3, 2026. 

*Memorial Day – Observed Monday, May 25, 2026. 

*Juneteenth – Observed Friday, June 19, 2026. 

*Independence Day Saturday, July 4, 2026. “America250” observed Friday, July 3, 2025 

*Labor Day observed Monday, September 7, 2026. 

*Veteran’s Day observed Wednesday, November 11, 2026. 

*Thanksgiving Day observed Thursday, November 26, 2026. (Friday, November 27, 2026) 

*Christmas Day – Friday, December 25, 2026. 

*New Year’s Day – Friday, January 1, 2026. 

 

http://www.gretnala.com/UDC
mailto:qnoorulhaqq@gretnala.com

